## Schedule

## Consequential amendments

## Part 1

## Primary legislation

High Speed Rail (London - West Midlands) Act 2017 (c. 7)

- 19.—(1) The High Speed Rail (London West Midlands) Act 2017 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 2(4) of Schedule 19 (ancient monuments), for "the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport" substitute "the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport".
  - (3) In Schedule 33 (protective provisions)—
    - (a) in Part 2, in paragraph 19(4), for "the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy" substitute "the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero";
    - (b) in Part 2, in paragraph 24(7), for "the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy" substitute "the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero";
    - (c) in Part 3, in paragraph 32(2), in the definition of "the appropriate Ministers", for "the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport" substitute "the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology".